Thousand Islands Kennel & Obedience Club
Brockville Memorial Center, Brockville Ontario
Judging Schedule
August 19, 20 & 21, 2016

Note: An outdoor grooming tent will be available to exhibitors.

Friday, August 19

GROUP 1 - RING 5 - Outdoors
Sporting Dogs

Virginia Lyne
10:00 am

2  Barbet 0-1-0-1
2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-1
3 Retriever (Flat Coat) 1-0-1-1
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-3
8  Retriever (Labrador) 2-3-0-3

1BP0-1
2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0
4 Setter (Irish) 1-0-3-0
1  Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 0-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Eng. Cocker) 0-2-0-0

1VT1-0
1 Spaniel (Eng.Springer) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
2 Weimaraner 1-0-0-1

GROUP1 12:00pm 45dogs, 1BP,1V

GROUP 2 - RING 5 - Outdoors

Hounds
Shirley Limoges

1:15 pm
3 Afghan Hounds 0-2-1-0
6 Basenji 2-2-2-0
2 Bloodhounds 1-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (SL) 2-0-1-0

1BP 1-0,1VTO0-1

2 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
8 Irish Wolfhounds 2-2-4-0
1 Pet. Bass. Griff. Vend. 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
3 Whippets 0-1-2-1

2BP1-1
GROUP 2  2:45pm 32dogs,3BP,1V
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GROUP 3 - RING 6 - Outdoors

Working Dogs

James Reynolds

1:15 pm
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinschers
2BP1-1
Great Dane
Mastiff
Newfoundland

2:15 pm
Portuguese Water Dogs
Rottweilers
1BP 1-0
Samoyeds
1BPO-1
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Huskies
5BP 1-4,1 VT 1-0

0-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
3-5-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

3-2-3-0
2-0-1-0

0-3-0-0

0-0-1-0
2-2-1-2

GROUP 3  3:15pm 42 dogs, 9BP, 1V
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GROUP 4 - RING 4 - Indoors

Terriers

Shirley Limoges

10:00 am
Airedale Terrier
Am.Staffordshire Terrier
Border Terriers
Bull Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terriers
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Irish Terrier
Kerry Blue
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzers (Min.)
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terriers
West Highland White

GROUP 4  11:15am

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-3-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-5-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-3-0-0
33 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 4 - Indoors

Toy Dogs
Virginia Lyne
1:30 pm
1 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (SC) 0-2-0-0
2 Chinese Crested Dogs 1-1-0-0
Coton de Tulear 1 BP 1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1
3 ltalian Greyhounds 0-0-1-2
2  Maltese 0-1-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Pomeranians 0-2-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0

GROUP5  2:20 pm 18 dogs, 1 BP

GROUP 6 - RING 4 - Indoors
Non-Sporting Dogs

Virginia Lyne
2:40 pm

1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
1  Bulldog 0-0-0-1
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-2-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1  French Bulldog 0-0-0-1

1BPO0-1
2 German Pinschers 0-1-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Min) 1-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Std) 2-2-0-0
8  Schipperke 3-4-1-0

1BP 1-0,1AL1-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-2-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

GROUP 6  4:00 pm 29dogs, 2BP, 1A

GROUP 7 - RING 6 - Outdoors
Herding Dogs
James Reynolds

10:00 am
3 Australian Cattle Dogs 1-1-1-0
1AL 1-0
4 Australian Shepherds 1-2-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
7  Belgian Shepherds 1-4-0-2
2 Border Collies 0-0-0-2
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-2
1 Briard 0-0-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 2-0-0-0
11:00 am
3 German Shepherd Dogs 1-1-0-1

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0

8  Shetland Sheepdogs 2-4-2-0

4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2-0-2-0

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-0
3BP2-1

GROUP 7 11:45am 41dogs,3BP,1A

BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS, BIS, BPIS
follows last Group
Virginia Lyne
240 dogs, 19 BP, 3 VT, 2 AL
Total: 264 dogs

Saturday, August 20

GROUP 1 - RING 5- Outdoors
Sporting Dogs
Shirley Limoges

1:30 pm

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
2 Pointers 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-1
3 Retriever (Flat-Coat) 1-0-1-1
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-3
9  Retriever (Labrador) 3-3-0-3

1BP0-1

2:40 pm

3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0
5  Setter (Irish) 1-0-4-0

Setter (Irish Red/White) 1BP 1-0
1  Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 0-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Eng.Cocker) 0-2-0-0

2VT 11
1 Spaniel (Eng.Springer) 0-0-0-1
6  Vizsla (Smooth) 1-3-1-1
4 Weimaraner 2-0-0-2

GROUP 1 3:45pm 54 dogs, 2BP 2V

GROUP 2 - RING 6 - Outdoors

Hounds
Virginia Lyne

9:00 am
3 Afghan Hounds 0-2-1-1
6  Basenji 2-2-2-0
1 Dachshund (ML) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-1-1
4 Dachshund (MW) 2-1-1-0

2VT 11

7  Dachshund (SL) 3-1-2-1



1BP1-0
10:00 am

2 Dachshund (SS)
1VTO-1
Deerhounds (Scottish)
Irish Wolfhounds
3BP1-2
Pet.Basset Griff.Vend
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Whippets
1BP 1-0, AL 1-0
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0-1-0-1

1-2-0-1
5-2-2-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-2-1

GROUP 2 11:15am 46 dogs, 5BP,3V, 1A

GROUP 3 - RING 5 - Outdoors

Working Dogs
Shirley Limoges

9:00 am
1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-0-0
1AL1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0
13 Doberman Pinschers 3-8-0-2
1BPO0-1
2  Great Danes 0-0-2-0
3 Mastiff 2-1-0-0
1  Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
10:00 am
8 Portuguese Water Dogs 3-2-3-0
3 Rottweilers 2-0-1-0
1BP 1-0
6  Samoyeds 0-6-0-0 ex1
1BPO0-1,1VT 1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
12 Siberian Huskies 2-6-1-3

5BP1-4,2VT1-1

GROUP 3 11:45am 55dogs,8BP,3V, 1A

GROUP 4 - RING 4- Indoors
Terriers
James Reynolds

1:30 pm

Airedale Terrier

Am_.Staffordshire Terrier

Border Terriers

Bull Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)

Cairn Terriers

Fox Terrier (Wire)

Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terriers

Norwich Terrier

Schnauzers (Min)

NP R RN WRNR R

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
2-4-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-4-1-1

Scottish Terrier 1 BP 1-0, 1 VT 1-0

1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2-1-0
4 West Highland White 1-3-0-0

GROUP 4 3:00 pm 34 dogs, 1BP,1V

GROUP 5 - RING 4 - Indoors

Toy Dogs
James Reynolds
9:15 am
1 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-1-0
2 Chihuahua (LC) 0-1-0-1
2 Chihuahua (SC) 0-2-0-0
3 Chinese Crested 1-2-0-0
Coton de Tulear 1BP 1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1
5 ltalian Greyhounds 0-2-1-2
2 Maltese 0-1-1-0
1  Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
4 Pugs 0-2-2-0
2BP0-2,1ALO0-1
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0

GROUP5 10:30am 24 dogs,3BP,1A

GROUP 6 - RING 4 - Indoors
Non-Sporting Dogs
James Reynolds

10:50 am
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Bulldogs 0-1-0-1
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-3-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1  French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1BPO-1
2 German Pinschers 0-1-0-1
1 Keeshond
3 Poodle (Min) 1-0-2-0
4 Poodle (Std) 1-1-1-1
1BPO-1
8  Schipperke 3-4-1-0
1BP1-0,1VT1-0,2AL2-0
1 Tibetan Terriers 0-0-1-0

GROUP 6 12:00 pm 28dogs,2BP,1V,2A

GROUP 7 - RING 6 - Outdoors
Herding Dogs

Virginia Lyne
1:00 pm
2 Australian Cattle Dogs 0-1-1-0
1AL 1-0
6  Australian Shepherds 2-3-1-0
2  Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1

6  Belgian Shepherds 1-4-0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-2
1 Briard 0-0-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
2:15 pm
2 Collie (Smooth) 2-0-0-0
6  German Shepherd Dogs 1-1-3-1
1BP0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
9  Shetland Sheepdogs 2-5-2-0
6  Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-3-2-0
1  Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-0
3BP2-1

GROUP 7  3:30pm  49dogs,4BP, 1A

BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS, BIS, BPIS
follows last Group
James Reynolds
290 dogs, 25 BP, 10 VT, 6 AL, 1 Ex
Total: 331 dogs

Sunday, August 21

GROUP 1 - RING 6 - Outdoors
Sporting Dogs
James Reynolds

9:00 am

3 Barbets 0-1-1-1
2 Pointers 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-1
3 Retriever (Flat-Coat) 1-0-1-1
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-3
8  Retriever (Labrador) 3-2-0-3

1BP0-1

10:15 am

3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0
5  Setter (Irish) 1-0-4-0

Setter (Irish Red/White) 1 BP 1-0
1  Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 0-1-0-0
1  Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (Eng.Cocker) 0-2-0-0

2VT 11
1  Spaniel (Eng. Springer) 0-0-0-1
3 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-1-1-0
2 Weimaraner 1-0-0-1

GROUP1 11:15am 49dogs,2BP,2V

GROUP 2 - RING 6 - Outdoors

Hounds
James Reynolds
12:45 pm
4 Afghan Hounds 0-2-1-1
5 Basenji 2-1-2-0
2 Bloodhounds 1-0-0-1
3  Borzoi 2-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MW) 2-0-1-0
6  Dachshund (SL) 3-1-2-0
1BP1-0
1:45 pm
2 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-0
1VTO-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
9  Irish Wolfhounds 3-2-4-0
1BP0-1
1 Pet. Bass.Griff, Vend 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
5  Whippets 1-1-2-1

1BP 1-0,1AL1-0
GROUP 2 2:45pm 44dogs,3BP,1V,1A

GROUP 3 - RING 5 - Outdoors
Working Dogs

Virginia Lyne
9:00 am
2  Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0
4 Bullmastiff 0-2-2-0
12 Doberman Pinschers 3-7-0-2
1BPO0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
3 Mastiffs 2-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
10:00 am
8 Portuguese Water Dogs 3-2-3-0
2 Rottweilers 1-0-1-0
1BP 1-0
3 Samoyeds 0-3-0-0
1BPO0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
13 Siberian Huskies 3-6-1-3

5BP 1-4,1VT 1-0
GROUP 3 11:30 am 50 dogs, 8 BP, 1V

GROUP 4 - RING 4 - Indoors

Terriers
Virginia Lyne
1:00 pm
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Am. Staffordshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
2  Border Terriers 0-0-2-0



1  Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Bull Terrier (Min) 1-1-0-1
4 Cairn Terriers 0-4-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-1-0
1  Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
1  Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
7  Schnauzers (Min) 0-5-1-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 West Highland White 1-3-0-0
GROUP 4 2:15 pm 30 dogs
GROUP 5 - RING 4 - Indoors
Toy Dogs
Shirley Limoges
10:45 am
1 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-1-0
2 Chihuahua (LC) 0-1-0-1
2 Chihuahua (SC) 0-2-0-0
2 Chinese Crested Dogs 1-1-0-0
1BP 1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1
3 ltalian Greyhounds 0-1-1-1
2 Maltese 0-1-1-0
1  Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Pomeranians 0-2-0-0
5 Pugs 1-2-2-0
2BP0-2,1ALO0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

GROUP5 11:45am 23dogs,3BP,1A

GROUP 6 - RING 4 - Indoors
Non-Sporting Dogs
Shirley Limoges
9:00 am
Boston Terriers
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Dalmatian
French Bulldog
1P0-1
German Pischers
Keeshond
Poodle (Min)
Poodle (Std)
Schipperke
1BP 1-0, 1 AL 1-0
4 Shiba Inu
1 Tibetan Terrier

[ S RN

W wWwNEFEN

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-3-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
3-4-1-0

1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0

GROUP 6  10:15am 29 dogs, 2BP, 1A

GROUP 7 - RING 5 - Outdoors
Herding Dogs
Shirley Limoges

1:15 pm
4 Australian Cattle Dogs 2-1-1-0
1AL1-0
5 Australian Shepherds 2-2-1-0
9  Belgian Shepherds 1-4-2-2
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-2
1 Briard 0-0-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
5 German Shepherd Dogs 1-1-2-1
1BP0-1
1 Old EnglishSheepdog 0-1-0-0
7  Shetland Sheepdogs 1-4-2-0
6  Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-3-2-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-0
3BP2-1

GROUP 7 follows last breed
46 dogs, 4BP, 1 A

BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS, BIS, BPIS
follows last Group
Shirley Limoges
271 dogs, 22 BP, 4 VT, 4 AL
Total: 301 dogs

Junior Handling
Sunday, August 21, 2016
Noon - Ring 5 - outdoors

RALLY TRIALS

FRI DAY, AUGUST 19, 2016
RALLY TRIAL 1 - RING 1 - Indoors
Judge: Deana Abbott

9:30 am
7 EB: 700-701-702-703-704-705-708
4 AB: 500-501-502-504
5 AA: 400-401-402-403-404
2 INT: 350-351
6 NB: 300-301-302-303-304-305
8 NA: 200-201-202-203-204-205-206-209
Total: 32
FRIDAY, AUGUST 19, 2016
RALLY TRIAL 2 - RING 1 -Indoors
Judge: Darwin Boles
1:00 pm
8 EB: 700-701-703-704-705-706-707-708
5 AB: 500-501-502-503-504
5 AA:  400-401-402-403-404
2 INT: 350-351
6 NB: 300-301-302-303-304-305
9 NA: 200-201-202-203-204-205-206-207-208
Total: 35



OBEDIENCE TRIALS
JUDGES WILL BREAK AT THEIR OWN DISCRETION

SATURDAY, AUGUST 20, 2016
OBEDIENCE TRIAL 1 - RING 1 - Indoors
Judge: Darwin Boles

10:00 am
2 PRE-NOVICE: 1-2
1 NOVICEA: 10
6 NOVICE B: 30-31-32-33-34-35
1 NOVICEINTER 50
2 OPENA: 60-62
9 OPENB: 76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84
2 UTILITYB 126-130
Total: 23
SATURDAY, AUGUST 20, 2016
OBEDIENCE TRIAL 2 - RING 2 - Indoors
Judge: Sharlene Manderson
10:00 am
1 NOVICEINTER 50
1 OPENA: 60
8 OPENB: 76-77-78-79-81-82-84-85
4 UTILITY B: 126-127-128-129
2 PRE-NOVICE: 1-2
1 NOVICEA: 10
5 NOVICE B: 30-31-32-34-35
Total: 22
SUNDAY, AUGUST 21, 2016
OBEDIENCE TRIAL 3 - RING 1- Indoors
Judge: Darwin Boles
10:00 am
1 NOVICE A: 10
4 NOVICE B: 30-33-34-35
1 NOVICEINTER 50
2 OPEN A: 61-62
6 OPENB: 75-78-81-82-83-84
3 UTILITY B: 125-129-130
Total: 17
SUNDAY, AUGUST 21, 2016
OBEDIENCE TRIAL 4 - RING 2 - Indoors
Judge: Sharlene Manderson
10:00 am
1 NOVICEINTER 50
1 OPENA: 61
6 OPENB: 75-78-81-82-84-85
2 UTILITY B: 125-128
1 NOVICEA: 10
3 NOVICE B: 30-34-35 Total: 14

How do | get to the show site?

Millwood Ave Show Site

5\

Parkedale Ave

Exit 696

W Stewart Blvd
N

From the east:

Take Exit 698 off Highway 401, turn left onto Parkedale Avenue, proceed

1 Exit 698

North Augusta Rd

N\

to Millwood Ave., turn right and turn right again on Magedoma Drive

immediately behind Canadian Tire

From the west:

Take Exit 696 off Highway 401, turn left (over the overpass) on Stewart
Blvd., proceed to Parkedale Avenue, turn right, proceed east along
Parkedale to Millwood Avenue, turn left, turn right on Magedoma Drive,

immediately behind Canadian Tire.

SHOW GROUNDS

THE COMMUNITY HALL (grooming area - indoors) HAS BEEN NEWLY
RENOVATED. ABSOLUTELY NO EXERCISE PENS WILL BE ALLOWED
IN THIS HALL. DUE TO LIMITED SPACE CRATES MUST BE STACKED

OBEDIENCE EXHIBITORS - CRATES MAY BE PLACED IN AREAS

ADJACENT TO ZAMBONI ENTRY & UNDER THE GRANDSTAND




